

**Industrial Special Plant "ISP"
CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY**

This certificate acknowledges that the Policy referred to is in force for the period shown.
Summary of cover is listed below

Policy Number: 12TI012725ISP
Insured: WALLACE CONCRETE PUMPING PTY LTD
Period of Insurance: 23 May 2015 to 23 May 2016 at 4pm Local Time
Policy Wording: QM2003-0811 – ISP –Industrial Special Plant
Insurer: QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited

Policy Section(s)

Section 1 – "Damage"

Total Sum Insured: \$2,137,000
Excess: AS PER POLICY

Section 3 – "Additional Benefits"

As per the Policy Schedule

Section 6 – "Road Risk"

Sum Insured: \$20,000,000
Excess: AS PER POLICY

ITEM(S) COVERED

Item Number : 1
 Make : ISUZU FRR CAB CHASSIS TRUCK
 Year : 2004 Registration Number: WCP001
 Eng / Ser Number : JALFRR34M37000592 Sum Insured : \$70,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : 2010 TRANSCRETE P60 LINE PUMP
 Interested Parties : ANZ BANKING CORPORATION LTD

Item Number : 2
 Make : MITSUBISHI FS05A
 Year : 2009 Registration Number: WCP038
 Eng / Ser Number : 6M70429285 Sum Insured : \$350,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : BOOM PUMP

Item Number : 3
 Make : TOYOTA SR HILUX UTE
 Year : 2008 Registration Number: WCP

Eng / Ser Number : 1KD7630734 Sum Insured : \$20,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 4
Make : NISSAN UD PATRIOT P110 XHP
Year : 2008 Registration Number: WCP002
Eng / Ser Number : JNBMBK21500K02214 Sum Insured : \$150,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CONCRETE PUMP
ENG : FE6304677F

Item Number : 6
Make : ISUZU NKR TRAY BACK TRUCK
Year : 2001 Registration Number: BR93FC
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$8,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 7
Make : ISUZU FXZ-1500 TRUCK
Year : 2013 Registration Number: WCP030
Eng / Ser Number : 6UZI-480109 Sum Insured : \$500,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : WITH CALLAGHAN BOOM MOUNTED
CONCRETE PUMP SER: KCP30ZX5-120-039
VIN: JALFXZ77UD7000132
Interested Parties : COMMONWEALTH BANK

Item Number : 10
Make : MITSUBISHI TRUCK WITH BOOM
Year : 2005 Registration Number: BBO4GK
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$280,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : FLOWCRETE 33 METRE BOOM

Item Number : 11
Make : ISUZU FWY TRUCK WITH BOOM
Year : 2015 Registration Number: WCP024
Eng / Ser Number : JALFXZ77UD7000308 Sum Insured : \$418,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CALLAGHAN MOUNTED PUMP
SERIAL # KCP24X-027

Item Number : 12
Make : ISUZU FXY CAB CHASSIS TRUCK
Year : 2015 Registration Number: WCP020
Eng / Ser Number : JALFXR77RD7000111 Sum Insured : \$341,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CALLAGHAN BOOM MOUNTED CONCRETE
PUMP SER: KCP19ZX-004
Interested Parties : COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA

INTERESTED THIRD PARTIES:***SUBJECT AT ALL TIMES TO THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, DEFINITIONS, EXCLUSIONS & ENDORSEMENTS OF THE POLICY.***

Industrial Special Plant ("ISP") is underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited, ABN 78 003 191 035, AFS Licence No. 239545 of 82 Pitt Street, Sydney. Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd ("UAA"), ABN 86 003 565 302, AFS Licence No. 238517 acts as the Insurer's Agent



UAA

Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd.

AFS Licence No. 238517 A.B.N. 86 003 565 302

With the compliments of our staff:

Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd
KEIRA BRADBURY

Phone: (02) 4925 6605

Industrial Special Plant ("ISP") is underwritten by QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited, ABN 78 003 191 035, AFS Licence No. 239545 of 82 Pitt Street, Sydney. Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd ("UAA"), ABN 86 003 565 302, AFS Licence No. 238517 acts as the Insurer's Agent

DAM & ROAD RISK COC